GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1733
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009

DISTRICT DISABILITY REHABILITATION CENTRES
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether District Disability Rehabilitation Centres (DDRCs) have been set up in all the districts of the country ;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the details of the DDRCs functioning in the States, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which DDRCs are likely to be set up in the districts of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)
(a) and (b) No Sir.
(c) & (d) : District Disability Rehabilitation Centres are set up primarily in the unserved districts of the country. So far 199 DDRCs have been sanctioned, out of which 179 DDRCs have been set up. The State-wise list of these DDRCs is given in the statement Annexed.
No time frame has been fixed for setting up of DDRCs in the country.
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